SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
  [t] 800.413.8783  805.494.0622
801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo CA 93012 •  PO Box 3670, Camarillo CA 93011-3670
sdcsecurity.com  service@sdcsecurity.com
Price & Installation
sdcsecurity.com
service@sdcsecurity.comSECURITY DOOR CONTROLS

End Cap:  Zinc alloy
Hand:  Non-handed
Dogging:  Allen-type key furnished
Finish:  630 Stainless Steel
              Special Finishes POA
Outside Trims:  Order separately
UL Listed:  ANSI/BHMA Grade1 Panic Exit
                  Hardware, 3-Hour Fire Exit Hardware.
Options
LS Locked/unlocked status, SPDT 3 Amp contact
Trim
EKE03 Eclipse style electric trim, less mortise cylinder
GKE03 Galaxy style electric trim, less mortise cylinder
Features
• Failsecure, field reversible to failsafe
• 4 ft. cable and connectors
• 12/24VDC @ 600/300 mA
EKE03  Eclipse,
less cylinder
GKE03  Galaxy
less cylinder
Finish
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel standard
Electric Trim
Trim
Dummy Trim:  EK02, GK02, SP02
Key Retracts Latchbolt:  EK03, GK03, SP03
Key Locks/Unlocks Lever:  EK08, GK08
No Cylinder Lever Always Active:  EK14, GK14
Options
• 1 rim cylinder required for 03,
   mortise cylinder required for 08 function
• 1 mortise cylinder required for CD option
CD Keyed dogging. Specify key cylinder
separately.
Not available with (F) fire exit device.
CYL-6KDQ 6 pin, 1.125" mortise cylinder, keyed
different, dull chrome
CYL-6KAQ 6 pin, 1.125” mortise cylinder, keyed
alike, dull chrome
RIM-CYL 5 pin, 1.125” mortise cylinder, keyed
different, dull chrome
Finish
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel standard
EK
Eclipse
GK
Galaxy
SP
Saturn
Mechanical Trim
RIM DEVICES USE SURFACE / CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD DEVICES USE
STRIKES (SCREWS INCLUDED)
ST1P
Standard

D 606 Dull Brass Q 626 Dull Chrome
Trim
Ordering Example
A    Exit Alarm, 9V battery powered
B    Exit Alarm, 12-24V AC/DC input, 9V battery backup
KDE  Keypad controller with redundant key switch capable of all keypad control features
DES  For pair of  doors, additional exit device equipped with delayed egress mechanism,
          less controller. Must be ordered together with DE and device.
602RF  1 Amp power supply
• User PIN codes may be assigned to 1, 2 or all control functions.
 Reset, sustained bypass and momentary bypass (REX
• Audible alarm voice release time, warning or safety message
• Visual display countdown, locked/unlocked, egress executed
• Selectable nuisance
Spectra™ Series Options
ADA
How to Specify S6000 Electrical Options
• 100 dB alarm; visual and audible On/Off status:
 Armed - green LED blinks every 4 seconds,
 Alarm mode - red LED, Bypass - no LED
• Remote status output
• 15 or 60 second arming delay
• 2 modes: Continuous alarm with manual key reset; Automatic
    re-arm 2 minutes after door closes with any manual key reset
    before 2 minutes.
Options
• REX and latch status outputs
DE     Delayed egress exit device
           Electrification of master exit device and wall mount controller
           with keypad control and reset
Options
DEC-J 3 Gang Interior surface mount box for 101-DEC
SHD-J Shroud for surface mount box DEC-J outdoor use
Operations
NA IBC, IFC, NFPA compliant, Field Selectable 15 to 30 second Exit Delay, 1 or 2 Nuisance Delay
NC IBC, IFC, NFPA 101, NFPA 1-UFC, UBC, SBC compliant, Fixed 15 second Exit Delay, 0/1 Nuisance Delay, Calif. Building Code
OSHPD/Manual Power Up
ND IBC, IFC, NFPA 101, NFPA 1-UFC, UBC, SBC compliant, Fixed 15 second Exit Delay, 0/1 Nuisance Delay
BC BOCA National Building Code/City of Chicago Compliant, Fixed 15 second Exit Delay, 0 Nuisance Delay, Auto Reset 30 seconds
BD BOCA National Building Code, Fixed 15 second Exit Delay, 0/1 Nuisance Delay, Auto Reset 30 seconds
101-DE with
SHD-J
When energized by optional built-in or remote switch manual,
depressing the pushpad, causes the pushpad and latch to remain
retracted (unlocked) providing push-pull door operation.  When
de-energized or signaled by a fire alarm, the pushpad and latch are
released.
Voltage   170/100 mA @ 12/24VDC
Monitoring Available  Latch status and REX output available
Operation:   Momentary or maintained latch bolt and push
      pad retraction, with simultaneous dogging.
                     Automatic re-triggering of latch retraction
Voltage:      24VDC @ 700 mA activation, 200 mA continuous
602RF  1 Amp power supply (1 EMC max)
632RF  2 Amp power supply (2 EMC max)
EMC     2-station sequencer required for automatic doors only.
Monitoring Available  Latch status and REX output available
E    Electric Latch Retraction
G   Electric Dogging
How to Specify S6000 Electrical Options cont.
• Field reversible failsecure/failsafe.